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Application of LTE Wireless INC for 
Designation as an Eligible 
Telecommunications Carrier Pursuant to 
47 U.S.C. § 214(e) 

 
DOCKET NO. 25-2658-01 

 
ORDER GRANTING JOINT MOTION TO 

VACATE SCHEDULING ORDER  
 

 
 

ISSUED: January 9, 2026 
 
 On January 8, 2026, the Division of Public Utilities (DPU) and the Office of 

Consumer Services (OCS) filed with the Public Service Commission (PSC) a Joint 

Motion to Vacate the Scheduling Order and for Expedited Treatment (“Motion”). The 

Motion requests the PSC vacate the scheduling order issued November 4, 2025 

(“Scheduling Order”).  

 On January 7, 2026, a representative of applicant LTE Wireless INC (“Applicant”) 

filed a request to withdraw Applicant’s application in this docket. That request, 

however, was deficient and the PSC requested Applicant to cure these deficiencies so 

that it could be properly before the PSC for consideration (“PSC Request”). On 

January 9, 2026, Applicant filed a Second Request to Withdraw its Petition for 

Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Provider.  

 The Scheduling Order establishes a deadline of January 9, 2026, for DPU and 

OCS to file their respective testimony in this docket. However, in light of the possibility 

that Applicant’s January 7 and January 9, 2026, requests to withdraw its application in 

this docket may still be properly considered, the testimony of DPU and OCS may be 

unnecessary. 
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 Good cause appearing, the Motion is granted. The Scheduling Order is vacated, 

along with all deadlines and proceedings established therein.  

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, January 9, 2026. 

 
/s/ John E. Delaney 
Presiding Officer  

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#343337 

 

 
 

 
  



DOCKET NO. 25-2658-01 
 

- 3 - 
 

  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on January 9, 2026, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
delivered upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
Faizal Hassad (regulatory@ltewireless.com) 
LTE Wireless Inc 
 
Patrick Hardy (patrick@scinvestllc.com) 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Patrick Grecu (pgrecu@agutah.gov)  
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Utah Assistant Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Cameron Irmas (cirmas@utah.gov) 
Asami Kobayashi (akobayashi@utah.gov) 
Jennifer Ntiamoah (jntiamoah@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov) 
(ocs@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 

/s/ Melissa R. Paschal   
Lead Paralegal 
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